504342603 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4389291

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--|--|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ' DATA | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| STAORT B.V. | | | 02/20/2017 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | |
| Name: | EMOP B.V.I.I. | | |
| Street Address: | MARKIC | MARKICHER STRASSE 22 | |
| City: | MANNHEIM | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | |
| Postal Code: | 68229 | | |
| | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | |
| Patent Number: | | 3757435 | |
| | | | |
| Patent Number: | ع E DATA | 3757435 | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | е DATA (| 703)848-2981 | uccessful it will be sent |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil | E DATA ((Il be sent to | 3757435 | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: | E DATA (Il be sent to if provided; 7 | 3757435 703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7035843273 | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | E DATA (1 Il be sent to if provided; 7 k | 3757435 703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7035843273 cmcmanus@rmsc2.com | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | E DATA (Il be sent to if provided; 7 k e: [| 3757435 703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7035843273 cmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN | t via US Mail. |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | E DATA (Il be sent to if provided; 7 ke: 7 | 3757435 703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 5 | t via US Mail. |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA (Il be sent to if provided; 7 ke: 7 k | 3757435 703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7035843273 cmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 5 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 | t via US Mail. |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA (Il be sent to if provided; 7 ke: 2 NUMBER: | 703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 5 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 740126-267 (DSS) | t via US Mail. |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE | E DATA (Il be sent to if provided; 7 ke: 2 NUMBER: | 703)848-2981 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 5 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 740126-267 (DSS) DAVID S. SAFRAN | t via US Mail. |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA (Il be sent to if provided; 7 ke: 2 NUMBER: | 703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 5 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 740126-267 (DSS) | t via US Mail. |

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This deed of assignment of <u>ADEEC</u> 2017 is made by and between:

Assignor: Staort B.V., a limited liability company, incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, having its statutory seat in Tilburg, the Netherlands and its principal place of business in (5036 CS) Tilburg, at Witbrantlaan Oost 22, the Netherlands;

and

Assignee: EMOP B.V. I.I., a limited liability company, incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, having its statutory seat in Tilburg, the Netherlands and its principal place of business in (68229) Mannheim, Germany at Markicher Strasse 22, Germany;

WHEREAS:

- Assignor is owner of the American patent registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under number US 8,757,4305 B2 (the "American Patent");
- Assignor and Assignee have agreed that Assignor shall transfer the American Patent to Assignee as per the date of this deed of assignment;

NOW, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the American Patent, including any and all rights belonging or accrued in relation thereto.

SIGNED IN DUPLICATE

Stagrt B.V.

emud B.V

By: Eensin vanden Stan Position: Duecton Date: 20-02-2017 Place: Tilburg

By: NORBERT NIED WORDE Positione: CEO Date: 1-3-2014 Place: Mannen

PATENT REEL: 042172 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 04/28/2017